of Shares or Existing Options on issue.

•	 Effect on Company’s Contributed Equity

	 On completion of the return of capital, the contributed
equity of the Company will be reduced by the Capital
Reduction Amount.

•	 Effect on the Company’s Financial Position

	 The Company has cash reserves which are sufficient
to fully fund the return of capital and to retain sufficient
cash reserves to meet current and future existing and
contingent obligations. The Company does not believe
that it will fully utilise the existing surplus cash reserves in
the short term.

To illustrate the effect of the return of capital on the financial
position of the Company, the Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position (unaudited) set out below has been based
on the Company’s unaudited financial statements at 31
March 2014 and after taking into account the (net) receipt of
the $US80 million settlement from the sale of the interests in
the Tujuh Bukit project.

31 Mar
2014

Receipt of
$US80m

net of
costs

Return of
Capital

Pro-forma
as at 31

Mar 2014

US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents   7,880

77,500(1)

(63,670(3)   21,710

Other financial assets   79,956 - (79,956)(3)   -
Trade and other
receivables   948 - -   948
Total current assets   88,784   77,500  (143,626)   22,658
Non-current assets
Other financial assets   568 - -   568
Total non-current
assets   568   -

-   568

Total assets   89,352   77,500  (143,626)   23,226

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables   1,725 -  -   1,725
Current tax payable   119 - -   119
Provisions   124 -- -   124
Total current
liabilities   1,968   -

-   1,968

Non-current
liabilities
Provisions   12,714 (12,633)(2)  -   81
Total non-current
liabilities   12,714  (12,633)

-   81

Total liabilities   14,682  (12,633)   -   2,049
Net assets   74,670   90,133  (143,626)   21,177

Equity
Contributed equity  317,463 - (143,626)  173,837
Reserves   8,703 - -   8,703
Accumulated losses (251,496)   90,133 - (161,363)
Total equity   74,670   90,133  (143,626)   21,177

Notes:

(1)	 Net proceeds of the Tujuh Bukit settlement include payment of
all associated legal, advisory and success fees.

(2)	 At 31 December 2013 the Company recognised a provision for
the possible settlement of legal action taken against it in
Indonesia. With the Tujuh Bukit settlement, the legal action
against the Company has ceased and as a consequence, the
provision of US$12,633,000 is reversed.

(3)	 The return of capital would be funded from cash at hand and
the redemption of financial assets held by the Company.

www.intrepidmines.com

Intrepid Mines Limited ABN 11 060 156 452 Page 7